
Bogart's "SPRING LOTTO" 238/3/2023    Week 13 of 14 Page 1

Thursday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 24Bogart's Entertainment Center
*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***

"Spring Lotto Standings"

      Team # & Name            W   L    Pts./Lotto   Ttl Pins  Ttl Pts.
--------------------------------------- This Week ---------------------
 1st 14 TEN ON THE DECK        35  17    4    8        34136     71
 2nd  2 WE'VE BEEN FRAMED      30  22    2    2        33520     66
     16 HERE for the BEER      26  26    4    2        33215     66
 4th  9 ROCCO'S PIZZA          30  22    2    2        34008     64
 5th  1 EMPIRE STRIKES BACK    26  26    0    0        33593     60
 6th  6 GUTTER TROLLS          32  20    4    2        33891     56
 7th 23 POCKET PUNCHING BOYZ  31.5 20.5  0    0        33289     55.5
 8th  8 BOWL SH!T              25  27    3    4        33903     55
 9th  3 SHOW US YOUR SPLITS    24  28    3    4        33535     52
10th  7 X FORCE                21  31    3    4        33005     51
      4 THAT'S HOW WE ROLL     21  31    0    0        32768     51
12th 10 NO SLEEP TILL BROOKLYN23.528.5   1    4        33274     49.5
13th 13 LIVIN ON A SPARE       25  27    1    0        33634     49
     11 CAULK SUCKAS           27  25    1    2        33350     49
15th 12 SHORT AGAIN            17  33    3    0        29408     47
16th 24 NEW ARRIVALS           28  12    4    4        26350     46
17th 18 THE SCRATCHERS         31  21    3    2        34129     45
18th 22 ZERO FOXTROT           28  24    3    2        33533     44
19th  5 UP in HER GUTTER       25  27    1    0        33568     43
20th 21 SATURDAY CREW          26  26    1    0        33478     42
     15 GUTTER GANG            28  24    0    0        33255     42
     19 MIDDLE FINGERS         24  28    1    2        33150     42
23rd 20 GUTTER GIRLS           17  35    2    0        32566     35
24th 17 WHO GIVES A SPLIT      20  32    2    2        33060     34

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + High High Last Wk HDCP

Place Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Sers Game WON -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 TEN ON THE DECK 35 17 746 118 34136 2714 950 4 708 773 749 2230 2584
2 GUTTER TROLLS 32 20 659 197 33891 2139 769 4 637 689 673 1999 2590
3 POCKET PUNCHING BAD BOY 31½ 20½ 619 233 33289 2020 707 0 563 540 601 1704 2397
4 THE SCRATCHERS 31 21 666 190 34129 2073 717 3 674 657 729 2060 2645
5 ROCCO'S PIZZA 30 22 788 82 34008 2468 912 2 702 674 787 2163 2445
6 WE'VE BEEN FRAMED 30 22 649 205 33520 2089 770 2 659 586 555 1800 2403
7 ZERO FOXTROT 28 24 549 297 33533 1783 703 3 703 604 556 1863 2772
8 GUTTER GANG 28 24 634 219 33255 2079 760 0 559 585 628 1772 2420
9 NEW ARRIVALS 28 12 697 176 26350 2290 811 4 770 775 745 2290 2635

10 CAULK SUCKAS 27 25 565 281 33350 1814 679 1 572 517 477 1566 2547
11 EMPIRE STRIKES BACK 26 26 602 248 33593 2003 712 0 602 572 520 1694 2426
12 SATURDAY CREW 26 26 583 266 33478 1894 695 1 545 587 593 1725 2523
13 HERE FOR THE BEER 26 26 623 229 33215 2172 740 4 725 707 740 2172 2748
14 BOWL SH!T 25 27 619 234 33903 2006 755 3 592 648 684 1924 2626
15 LIVIN' ON A SPRARE 25 27 604 247 33634 2012 715 1 607 564 606 1777 2515
16 UP in HER GUTTER 25 27 580 269 33568 1864 706 1 589 519 466 1574 2483
17 SHOW US YOUR SPLITS 24 28 638 216 33535 2097 733 3 580 632 647 1859 2498
18 MIDDLE FINGERS 24 28 576 272 33150 1825 672 1 552 584 604 1740 2646
19 NO SLEEP TILL BROOKLYN 23½ 28½ 630 223 33274 2123 730 1 613 605 614 1832 2492
20 X FORCE 21 31 594 255 33005 1824 697 3 537 607 667 1811 2579
21 THAT'S HOW WE ROLL 21 31 698 162 32768 2318 811 0 671 702 681 2054 2534
22 WHO GIVES A SPLIT 20 32 608 243 33060 1909 676 2 557 551 529 1637 2558
23 GUTTER GIRLS 17 35 465 373 32566 1524 575 2 405 530 466 1401 2514
24 SHORT AGAIN!! 17 35 608 243 29408 0 0 3 598 609 645 1852 2584
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Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 WE'VE BEEN FRAMED 860 787 756 2403 2 <---> ROCCO'S PIZZA 796 768 881 2445 2
3-4 EMPIRE STRIKES BAC 846 816 764 2426 0 <---> HERE FOR THE BEER 917 899 932 2748 4
5-6 TEN ON THE DECK 826 891 867 2584 4 <---> POCKET PUNCHING B 794 771 832 2397 0
7-8 THAT'S HOW WE ROL 831 862 841 2534 0 <---> GUTTER TROLLS 834 886 870 2590 4

9-10 BOWL SH!T 826 882 918 2626 3 <---> LIVIN' ON A SPRARE 853 810 852 2515 1
11-12 X FORCE 793 863 923 2579 3 <---> CAULK SUCKAS 899 844 804 2547 1
13-14 SHOW US YOUR SPLI 793 845 860 2498 3 <---> NO SLEEP TILL BROO 833 825 834 2492 1
15-16 SHORT AGAIN!! 842 853 889 2584 3 <---> UP in HER GUTTER 892 822 769 2483 1
17-18 GUTTER GANG 775 801 844 2420 0 <---> NEW ARRIVALS 885 890 860 2635 4
19-20 SATURDAY CREW 811 853 859 2523 1 <---> THE SCRATCHERS 869 852 924 2645 3
21-22 ZERO FOXTROT 1006 907 859 2772 3 <---> MIDDLE FINGERS 854 886 906 2646 1
23-24 GUTTER GIRLS 776 901 837 2514 2 <---> WHO GIVES A SPLIT 864 858 836 2558 2

"Important Messages"

GREETINGS EVERYONE!!
THIS WEEK IS THE LAST WEEK OF BOWLING (TOURNEY AND PRIZE FUND PAYOUT!!
REMEMBER STICK AROUND AFTER BOWLING CASH PAYOUTS FOR INDIVIDUAL SEASON

AWARDS, CASH PAYOUT FOR TOURNEY, AND EVERY TEAM WII RECEIVE THEIR
POSITION PRIZE PAYOUT IN SCRATCH-OFF LOTTERY TICKETS!!!

 GOOD ROLLING

Individual High Averages
Men 234.67 CORY KOMMER 213.09 KEVIN ANTHONY 210.62 RON SWITALA
Women 197.61 MELISSA WUCHERPFENNIG 172.06 DANIELLE MONTGOMERY 165.13 GINA SWITALA

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Wk14  08/10   3- 22   8- 19   1- 15   4- 13  14- 24   9- 18  20- 23   6- 10   7- 11   5- 16   2- 17  21- 12  No points  Manually assigned
Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
787 ROCCO'S PIZZA 2290 NEW ARRIVALS 1006 ZERO FOXTROT 2748 HERE FOR THE BEE
775 NEW ARRIVALS 2230 TEN ON THE DECK 932 HERE FOR THE BEER 2646 MIDDLE FINGERS
773 TEN ON THE DECK 2172 HERE FOR THE BEER 918 BOWL SH!T 2635 NEW ARRIVALS

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 258 DAN WINSLOW 699 CORY KOMMER 306 DAN WINSLOW 738 WILL BLOCK

253 JESSE KOMMER 684 WILL BLOCK 280 DYLAN MONTGOMERY 731 DYLAN MONTGOMERY
247 WILL BLOCK 663 JESSE KOMMER 280 MATTHEW SHEA 729 ERIC PARRENT

Women 242 MELISSA WUCHERPFEN 627 MELISSA WUCHERPFEN 270 MARY POOLE 703 LYNN AMIDON
214 BECKY ANDERSON 513 BECKY ANDERSON 268 LYNN AMIDON 690 MELISSA WUCHERPFEN
203 MARY POOLE 509 DANIELLE MONTGOMER 267 BECKY ANDERSON 689 MARY POOLE

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

950 TEN ON THE DECK 2468 ROCCO'S PIZZA 1006 ZERO FOXTROT 2843 NO SLEEP TILL BR
811 THAT'S HOW WE ROLL 2172 HERE FOR THE BEER 1002 UP in HER GUTTER 2823 SHOW US YOUR S
811 NEW ARRIVALS 2139 GUTTER TROLLS 991 BOWL SH!T 2767 MIDDLE FINGERS

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 CORY KOMMER 770 KEVIN ANTHONY 309 JASON JENKINS 831 ERIC PARRENT

300 BENJY DUVICK 740 WILL BLOCK 307 RUSSELL THORP 828 STEVE SZARSZEWSKI
278 JARETT HUARD 732 RON SWITALA 306 DAN WINSLOW 799 BRETT DURANT

Women 267 DANIELLE MONTGOMER 681 MELISSA WUCHERPFEN 297 LISA EVANS 762 MARY POOLE
236 BECKY ANDERSON 524 KRISTEN WINSLOW 297 GINA SWITALA 739 MICHELLE STEHR
192 BECKY WAHL 475 REINA SZARSZEWSKI 288 ASHLEY MONTGOMERY 723 KRIS CECERE
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Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - EMPIRE STRIKES BACK
VICKY YOUMANS 116 93 4550 39 160 394 253 673 91 115 84 290 563
KRISTEN WINSLOW 151 62 5912 39 212 524 290 758 117 171 115 403 583
MIKE YOUMANS 169 45 6623 39 217 576 263 725 136 177 174 487 622
DAN WINSLOW 166 48 5999 36 258 617 306 776 258 109 147 514 658
DAN 2H WINSLOW 89 117 267 3 98 267 215 618 0 0
2 - WE'VE BEEN FRAMED
SAM HAYO 157 56 6127 39 222 517 282 688 139 171 116 426 591
TIM WEGSCHEID 179 36 7019 39 258 627 291 768 175 171 176 522 630
DARRIL WEGSCHEID 166 48 6486 39 225 576 274 723 169 119 141 429 567
PETER ZAGRZEBSKI 147 65 5761 39 193 499 264 698 176 125 122 423 615

3 - SHOW US YOUR SPLITS
BRENDA SZARSZEWSKI 130 81 5081 39 176 430 245 672 145 142 142 429 672
REINA SZARSZEWSKI 141 71 5522 39 186 475 257 703 116 141 169 426 639
STEVE SZARSZEWSKI 178 37 6970 39 266 711 305 828 120 170 127 417 519
JARETT HUARD 189 27 7400 39 278 701 305 815 199 179 209 587 668
4 - THAT'S HOW WE ROLL
GINA SWITALA 165 49 6440 39 246 650 297 803 149 164 152 465 612
RON SWITALA 210 9 8214 39 269 732 272 759 194 235 231 660 687
BENJY DUVICK 205 13 7415 36 300 721 300 721 220 203 191 614 650
JOANN RHODES 118 91 4607 39 154 413 248 695 108 100 107 315 585

5 - UP in HER GUTTER
DAVID WYLIE 174 41 5249 30 219 593 261 728 169 200 117 486 603
ETHAN WINTER 112 97 2367 21 133 359 237 662 124 107 121 352 646
ALEX RUNESTRAND 112 97 3707 33 144 362 243 669 143 109 80 332 623
RYAN GROSHONG 182 34 5468 30 240 621 291 774 0 0
RACHEL VATH 104 104 313 3 116 313 220 625 0 0
THOMAS LIGHTFOOT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NOAH WARD 138 73 691 5 155 404 223 611 153 103 148 404 611

6 - GUTTER TROLLS
MICHELLE STEHR 149 63 5828 39 209 517 276 739 150 166 147 463 652
BRETT DURANT 175 40 5270 30 248 658 295 799 179 178 142 499 616
BRIAN BUDREAU 153 60 5058 33 193 525 243 684 135 168 151 454 634
JON BONNETT 182 34 7106 39 246 633 293 759 173 177 233 583 688
7 - X FORCE
ANN LUND 124 86 1870 15 161 429 247 666 a114 a114 a114 342 600
ASHLEY ALEXANDER 138 73 5391 39 186 471 262 699 145 146 163 454 676
ANDERS LUND 156 57 5623 36 208 534 266 717 130 137 172 439 607
ERIN ALEXANDER 176 39 6899 39 221 608 262 743 148 210 218 576 696

8 - BOWL SH!T
JANELL BARTH 136 75 5316 39 173 461 249 689 115 141 156 412 637
KEVIN BARTH 170 45 6657 39 222 610 267 745 165 168 193 526 661
JESSIE BLOCK 112 97 4399 39 160 402 259 699 109 92 101 302 590
WILL BLOCK 201 17 7874 39 279 740 306 820 203 247 234 684 738
9 - ROCCO'S PIZZA
CHARLIE FISH 192 25 5783 30 243 640 276 715 201 180 151 532 601
MICHAEL FISH 196 21 3528 18 267 729 303 837 181 189 212 582 645
GEORGE FISH 200 18 7803 39 244 691 260 739 151 148 210 509 557
JASON FISH 200 18 6604 33 252 690 265 750 0 0
TIM SCHARBER 182 34 6567 36 233 657 273 780 169 157 214 540 642
10 - NO SLEEP TILL BROOKLYN
ERIC NIELSON 176 39 6353 36 221 594 263 741 146 150 174 470 581
ANDREW MCCALLISTER 143 69 5592 39 196 535 269 754 111 152 107 370 571
DAVE RACETTE 175 40 6856 39 224 615 265 744 224 169 196 589 712
BRAD OLSON 136 75 5311 39 195 468 270 720 132 134 137 403 628
11 - CAULK SUCKAS
TOMMY SPRINGER 156 57 5646 36 204 532 267 709 0 0
TAYA BUCHMAN 138 73 4991 36 184 460 264 684 136 127 138 401 617
BRAD BUCHMAN 153 60 5996 39 214 544 277 763 191 148 149 488 668
GARRETT GRAHAM 118 91 4256 36 155 404 241 653 149 125 94 368 644
CHRIS SCHRUPP 104 104 944 9 133 321 234 624 96 117 96 309 618
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
12 - SHORT AGAIN!!
HEATHER MARTIN 79 126 2879 36 122 277 248 661 64 62 89 215 593
MATT MARTIN 149 63 5397 36 189 504 247 702 154 167 176 497 689
VACANT 190 27 0 0 0 0 v190 v190 v190 570 651
VACANT 190 27 0 0 0 0 v190 v190 v190 570 651

13 - LIVIN' ON A SPRARE
BECKY ANDERSON 162 52 6329 39 236 566 291 737 140 159 214 513 672
BRENNA HAEGLE 120 90 3258 27 155 394 241 652 a110 a110 a110 330 600
BEN DAVIS 156 57 5172 33 232 536 286 713 164 131 146 441 609
RUSSELL GREENHALGE 166 48 6010 36 212 569 261 716 193 164 136 493 634
CHAD ANDERSON 159 54 2398 15 214 550 280 748 0 0

14 - TEN ON THE DECK
ERIC TAPANI 199 18 4782 24 289 710 311 776 163 227 190 580 634
CHRIS WILSON 174 41 2624 15 277 619 330 778 156 200 188 544 670
JASON JENKINS 196 21 5900 30 279 750 309 840 213 197 196 606 669
BLAKE POLZIN 177 38 4790 27 218 593 261 710 176 149 175 500 611
ROGER A. FOWLER 205 13 4932 24 257 668 275 746 0 0
MIKE WILSON 188 28 3962 21 234 617 261 679 0 0
STEPHAN GONZALEZ 202 16 2829 14 263 698 293 788 0 0
15 - GUTTER GANG
DUSTIN SIMON 158 55 5710 36 218 543 278 723 147 173 158 478 643
ADDISON SIMON 118 91 4618 39 178 424 271 703 107 109 161 377 653
LUKE KOTHE 145 67 5223 36 193 514 253 721 102 142 147 391 589
KEVIN ANTHONY 213 6 7032 33 299 770 306 794 203 161 162 526 535
VERONICA SIMON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 - HERE FOR THE BEER
KRISTI BROGAN 107 101 2891 27 142 369 243 684 0 0
DANIELLE MONTGOMERY 172 43 6194 36 267 605 284 698 135 174 200 509 638
MARY POOLE 147 65 4414 30 203 522 278 762 155 130 203 488 689
MELISSA WUCHERPFENNIG 197 20 6521 33 257 681 267 700 242 184 201 627 690
JOSH KUTZLER 136 75 819 6 186 414 262 642 0 0
AUSTIN BALL 148 64 1787 12 181 487 261 727 0 0
DYLAN MONTGOMERY 158 55 2374 15 219 548 280 731 193 219 136 548 731

17 - WHO GIVES A SPLIT
KRIS CECERE 133 78 3994 30 189 474 272 723 a123 a123 a123 369 603
BECKY WAHL 142 70 5573 39 192 505 266 727 134 170 142 446 656
JULIE DUEFFERT 135 76 3645 27 161 446 239 654 154 130 119 403 631
VES CHANN 198 19 6554 33 254 687 270 708 0 0
MISSY MOTT 129 81 1947 15 149 419 229 668 146 128 145 419 668
KELLY CASEY 123 87 371 3 159 371 246 632 0 0
18 - THE SCRATCHERS
TIM PAULS 155 58 2326 15 181 510 242 696 163 180 167 510 696
LUCAS BELL 166 48 4003 24 225 613 274 787 a156 a156 a156 468 612
JOHN BENNETT 179 36 6475 36 234 618 275 741 220 170 221 611 725
RUSSELL THORP 166 48 6507 39 235 610 307 760 135 151 185 471 612

19 - MIDDLE FINGERS
PHIL FRAWLEY 141 71 2539 18 168 468 242 690 0 0
TYLER FRAWLEY 144 68 4777 33 194 485 268 695 166 134 148 448 652
RYAN NAMM 122 88 4762 39 174 426 263 692 117 155 115 387 654
MATTHEW SHEA 169 45 6607 39 233 577 280 718 164 180 233 577 718
DOUG HARRISON 111 98 3014 27 159 396 265 714 105 115 108 328 622
TODD TRIGG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 - GUTTER GIRLS
LISA EVANS 114 95 4136 36 188 399 297 726 108 119 104 331 613
HEATHER HAGEN 131 80 5125 39 181 461 267 719 102 160 117 379 619
STEPHANIE DELNEGRO 110 99 3329 30 157 383 240 653 95 141 120 356 653
ASHLEY MONTGOMERY 110 99 3659 33 191 415 288 693 0 0
MARVIN EVANS 135 76 1221 9 156 430 227 643 0 0
ROSIE DELNEGRO 111 98 335 3 125 335 223 629 100 110 125 335 629
21 - SATURDAY CREW
PEYTON OVERHOLSER 151 62 5916 39 192 494 253 680 127 135 147 409 592
RANDALL RATASKY 151 62 5906 39 191 535 258 724 111 129 164 404 587
TREVOR HOWE 144 68 5649 39 207 491 277 707 143 192 136 471 678
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
22 - ZERO FOXTROT
LYNN AMIDON 130 81 4685 36 186 457 268 703 186 144 127 457 703
ERIC AMIDON 131 80 3422 26 190 469 271 721 190 98 a120 408 651
ERIC PARRENT 182 34 7101 39 244 714 290 831 212 223 186 621 729
LOGAN WESTERMEYER 106 102 3818 36 170 377 283 689 115 139 123 377 689
GABE JONASON 108 100 324 3 134 324 234 624 0 0
23 - POCKET PUNCHING BAD BOYZ
ANDREW BOHNERT 149 63 5815 39 221 489 284 684 138 135 117 390 579
RYAN FOX 156 57 6110 39 234 588 289 753 129 141 176 446 614
KARTER HOLTHUSEN 174 41 6793 39 257 597 301 729 155 139 170 464 584
CODY DAHLEN 140 72 5478 39 197 520 270 739 141 125 138 404 620

24 - NEW ARRIVALS
CASSANDRA SCHINDLER 124 86 4122 33 158 413 237 656 139 104 123 366 621
KELLY KOMMER 153 60 4147 27 220 509 286 707 0 0
CODY MOLLERS 186 30 5035 27 230 609 263 696 179 187 196 562 652
CORY KOMMER 234 0 8448 36 300 800 300 800 246 231 222 699 699
JESSE KOMMER 226 0 1358 6 253 695 253 695 206 253 204 663 663
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